FORM PTO-1595

102653851

U.S. DEPT OF COMMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

SADEMAR	1.10:01		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.		
	Please record the attached original documents or copies	thereof.	
Ì	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
	Richard Allan Kirchner	Name: Maytag Corporation	
	Brian S. Guptill		
	Steven G. Herndon		
	John J. Pink		
	Greg A. Scorpil	Internal Address:	
	211811111		
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 403 West Fourth Street North	
	Margar Margar		
	Assignment Merger	City, State, Zip: Newton, Iow 50208	
1	Security Agreement Change of Name	City, State, 21p. Newton, 16w 30200	
	Other:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
	F ti D-t I 6 2004 I 12 2004	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
	Execution Date: January 6, 2004, January 12, 2004, January 15, 2004, January 6, 2004, January 5, 2004		
	4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
	4. (A) Patent Application Number(s).	4. (b) 1 went (vumber(s).	
	Serial No. 29/189,253, filed September 2, 2003		
	Schai No. 29/189,255, med September 2, 2005		
	If this document is being filed		
	together with a new application,		
	the execution date of the application is:		
	the execution date of the application is.		
	5. Name and Address of Party to Whom	6. Total Number of Applications and	
	Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be	Patents Involved: 1	
	Mailed:	1 dienis involved. 1	
	Maneu.	7. Total Fee:	
	Name: Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	(37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00	
	Name. Everett G. Diederiks, 31.	(57 C.1 .R. 5.41) \$40.00	
	Address: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC	⊠ Enclosed	
	12471 Dillingham Square, #301	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	Woodbridge, Virginia 22192	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Recount	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1075	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
FIZEOO4 JADDO	1 00000033 29189253 DO NOT US	E THIS STITUS	
136021	40.00 OP		
rend Wiles			
	9. Statement and Signature:	And the second s	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing	ng is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	of the original document.		
	of the original document.		
	Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	January 16, 2004	
	/// / / W	101	
	Name of Person Signing Si	gnature / Date	
		,	
	Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments and document: 6	

	ASSIGNMENT				
7	WHEREAS, I (we), Richard Allan Kirchner, Brian	a S. Guptill, Steven G. I	Herndon, John J. Pink, and		
and usefu (hereinaft	st office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter r I improvements in Refrigerator With Upper Fren er referred to as the INVENTION) for which an ap executed on even date herewith	ch Style Doors (Design)			
	executed on: filed on: September 2, 2003 Se	rial No. 29/189,253			
	established by PCT International Patent Application	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Filed:		
WHEREAS, Maytag Corporation Whose post office address is 403 West Pourth Street North, Newton, IA 50208 Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;					
ASSIGNO INVENTI Patent gra title and i inventor o the Paris I title and i	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consi- DR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNE ON and application throughout the United States anted on any division, continuation, continuation- interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority international Convention and all other available in interest in and to any and all patents, patents of ad- and inventor certificates which may be granted through	E, the entire right, title a of America, including a in-part and reissue of sai the world, including the pursuant to rights accom- ternational conventions dition, utility models, pa	and interest in and to said my and all United States Letters id application; and the entire right, e right to apply for patents and ded ASSIGNOR under the terms of and treaties; and the entire right, atents of importation, revalidation		
the filing, the United to affirm agrees, w ASSIGNE or control ASSIGNO within the	ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any prosecution and maintenance of said application of States and in foreign countries for said INVENTO the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTIO ithout further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S execution to concerning and to provide further assurances and testimony DR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligation, administrators and other legal representatives.	or any other patent appl ION, including addition N, all without further co xpense, to identify and o ig the INVENTION that on behalf of ASSIGNEE defense of any patent ap	ication(s) or inventor certificate(s) in all documents that may be required assideration. ASSIGNOR also communicate to ASSIGNEE at are within ASSIGNOR'S possession that lawfully may be required of optication or patent encompassed		
all United and to the and succe same woo	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the C il States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGN e same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and it essors, to the full end of the term for which such La uld have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreen	IEE, as the ASSIGNEE or for the use and behoof or etters Patent may be gran nent and sale not been m	f the entire right, title and interest in f ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives nted, as fully and entirely as the ade.		
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.					
Assignor Nam	e Richard Allan Kirchner	i	2947 Euclid Avenue		
Where Signed		† Apr	ole Valley, MN 55124		
EA	AN, HN				
Date	710,710	Signature			
1/6	/04	Harley	allerkeeher		
			referred but not required)		
<del></del>	ss.	•			
Before me personally appeared Kichand Kirchner and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this					
	gyar Janaary 24	Jana:	[Lustalon		
1	SARA J. GUSTAFSON	Not	ary Public		

NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My commission expire My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005 My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005 My commission expired My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005 My commission expired M

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014905 FRAME: 0962** 

### Page 2

Assignor Name Brian S. Guptill	12400 NW 62 <sup>nd</sup> Street	
Where Signed Enal Savings El	Coral Springs, FL 33076	
Date 1/12/04	Signature Jungalet	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared BRIAN GUPTILL	and acknowledged this instrument to be 195 (her) free act and	
deed this  12th day of January 20 04.	May Your	
	My commission # COCCEST17	
•	Expires 7/12/2007  Bonded through  (900-472-4254) Floride Hotory Asen., Inc.	

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

## Page 3

Assignor Name	Address	
Steven G. Herndon	1427 Cardinal Court NE	
Where Signed Amana, Iowa	Cedar Rapids, IA 52402	
Date	Signature /	
1/15/04	Steventinela	
State of lown	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
County of lowa		
Before me personally appeared Stutn 6. Heandon deed this		
15th day of January 20 04	Dawn W. Kofosiko Notary Public	
DAWN M. KOLOSIK	My commission expires 4-12-05	
Mr. Cottoniacion Evolute		

#### Page 4

Assignor Name	Address
John J. Pink	614 27 <sup>th</sup> Street NE
	Cedar Rapids, IA 52402
Where Signed	Otali impias, = 1 = 1 = 1
Colar Rasida Dura	
Date	Signature
Date January 6. 2004	1
State of Jowa	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Liver County. ss.	
Before me personally appeared John J.P.n.K.	_ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	0. 7
1 () - 14	VIIII tradle
a day of principal 20 07.	Material William
	My commission expires This 10, 2004
SHELLEY FRONDLE	My commission expires Paril 10, 2007
	May Continuous appears and a second
April 10, 2004	

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

# Page 5

Assignor Name	Address
Greg A. Scorpil	1270 290 <sup>th</sup> Street
Where Signed	Tipton, IA 52772
Almana IA	
Date 1/510H	Signature L
State of Iowa County of Iowa ss	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared Greg A Scorpil deed this	_ and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
- day of Commission Number 143384 My Commission Expires 5 -21 - 0.5	Notary Public  My commission expires 5/21/05

☐ See following page(s) for additional joint assignces

**RECORDED: 01/16/2004**